Monthly exam ITI Quiz - 06-Apr-2026
08:32 AM
Q. ID: ITISKILL4524WI
April 2026 Trinity ITI College Answer Key
Duration: 60 Mins Total Marks: 200 Q.ID: ITISKILL4524WI
1. What is the resistance level of start winding in a
refrigerator s compressor motor?
A) Medium resistance B) Zero resistance

C) 80 to 100 MFD D) 40 to 60 MFD
Answer: C) 80 to 100 MFD
66. Why universal numbering system is adopted for different
refrigerants?
A) Identify the systems B) Mixing the lubricant
combination
C) Identifying the
refrigerant's names
D) Fixing the drier
combination
Answer: C) Identifying the refrigerant's names
67. Which application uses the digital ICs?
A) Logic gates B) Voltage regulator
C) Tuned circuits D) Amplifier
Answer: A) Logic gates
68. Which refrigerant blend is highly flammable?
A) HC B) CFC
C) HCFC D) HFC
Answer: A) HC
69. Which safety device is used for compressor motor in
window air conditioner?
A) Relay B) Starting capacitor
C) Running capacitor D) Over load protector
Answer: D) Over load protector
70. Which law relates to voltage, current and resistance in an
electrical circuit?
A) Ohm s law B) Lenz s law
C) Newton s law D) Faraday s law
Answer: A) Ohm s law
71. Which valve is closed first while extinguishing flame in
gas welding process?
A) Oxygen B) Acetylene
C) Hydrogen D) Air
Answer: B) Acetylene
72. What is the reverse break down voltage range of zener
diode?
A) 0.5 to 1 volt B) 0.1 to 0.5 volt
C) 3 to 18 volt D) 1 to 3 volt
Answer: C) 3 to 18 volt
73. How many diodes are required for making a bridge
rectifier circuit?
A) One B) Four
C) Three D) Two
Answer: B) Four
74. What is the condition of compressor motor if Ohm meter
reads infinity across common and start terminals?
A) Starting winding shorted B) Running winding shorted
C) Starting winding open D) Running winding open
Answer: C) Starting winding open
75. What is the reason for Compressor does not start ?
A) Defective fan motor B) Defective fresh air damper
C) Defective oscillation
motor D) Defective OLP
Answer: D) Defective OLP
76. What is the reason for filter drier sweating in refrigerator?
A) Oil in the system B) Nitrogen in the system
C) Oxygen in the system D) Moisture in the system
Answer: D) Moisture in the system
77. What is the colour of acetylene hose pipe in oxy -
acetylene welding set?
A) Black B) Maroon
C) Green D) Red
Answer: B) Maroon
78. Which method is used to check the leakage of hydro
fluoro carbon refrigerants?
A) Electric torch B) Litmus paper
C) Electronic leak detector D) Sulphur candles
Answer: C) Electronic leak detector
79. Which refrigerant is used in vapour compression cycle?
A) Primary refrigerant B) Water
C) Secondary refrigerant D) Brine solution
Answer: A) Primary refrigerant
80. What is the least count of a metric micrometer?